Appendix L-1

Training list



2531
2532
1088
1061
2582
2889
5031
2670
3450
1063
1065
2481
2461
2689
1035
2890
1016
3014
2205
2891
2219
1113
225
947
2502
1001
1011
3200
931
2153
973
934
2545
2546
3301
3300
2412
2411
229
2093
927
1790
982
2882
2631
1067
1070
1072
1074
2573
935
975
2571
996
946
2159
1012
2658
963
981
2854
1346
1346
2108
3420

General

General

Health and Safety
General

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Specific

Specific

Health and Safety
General

General

Specific

Health and Safety
General

Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Specific

Specific

General

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
ERT

Health and Safety
Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Health and Safety
Specific

Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Specific

General

Specific

Specific

Health and Safety
Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Health and Safety
Health and Safety

2015 Fusion Goal Setting Process

2015 Fusion Goal Setting Process Training for Managers

Accident/Incident Investigation

Aerial Work Platform

Air Conditioning

Ansul Vehicle F.S.S Overview

APS Emulsion Pump

Backhoe

Bearwise Training

Blasting Certificate - Surface

Blasting Certificate - Underground
Boat License

Cat Hose

Caterpillar SIS Introduction and Overview
Chemical Awareness

Civility in the Workplace

Civility in the Workplace - for Employees
Coaching on Equipment

Coaching Phase - Supervision Formula
Communication 101

Conduct a Safety Meeting

Confined Space

Construction General Health and Safety (CGHS)
Container Handler

Crane Truck F-450

Cross-Cultural

Crushing Circuit

Dispatcher Wenco (e-learning)

Dozer - Open Pit

Dozer - Site Services

Drill CM785

Drill DM45

Driver License Class 1

Driver License Class 2

Emergency Measures Induction - Meadowbank
Emergency Measures Induction - Meliadine
Emergency Medical Responder

ERT Practice

ERT Practice Meliadine

Excavator - 6020

Excavator - Auxiliary Equipment
Excavator - Production Equipment
Excavator - Service Equipment
Explosive Access Regulation Document
Failure Analysis

Fall Protection

Fire Suppression System

First Aid & AED/CPR Level A

First Responder

Fixed Equipment

Forklift

Front Shovel - RH120

Fundamentals of Industrial Mechanic
General Induction

Grader - Open Pit

Grader - Site Services

Grinding Circuit

Haul Truck - 773

Haul Truck - 777

Haul Truck - 785

Haul Truck Trainee Program

Haul Truck Trainee Program | (NGA)
Haul Truck Trainee Program Il
Hoisting and Rigging

How to Conduct a Job Hazard Analysis
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84
30
84
84
84
84

15
15
80
12
10
84
84
84
84

16

0.5
16
40

84
84
0.5
84
84
84
84
84

336
168
168

Nunavut Mine Act
Nunavut Mine Act

In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
Recognized
Recognized
In-House
In-House
Recognized
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
Recognized
In-House
In-House
In-House

Red Cross/St-John/CNE: Recognized
Red Cross/St-John/CNE: Recognized

Northern College

In-House
In-House
In-House
Recognized
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House



2262
3109
2572
1085
1779
2263
3000
1786
1785
1007
1787
1782
1097
2176
2991
3400
304
303
2993
2198
4000
4001
4002
4003
4004
1114
2172
2539
929
2156
952
2496
953
1121
2225
2211
307
1009
1055
2848
1731
2180
3410
2520
2497
1013
2259
2235
3020
2626
2569
3013
2570
2849
2600
335
3016
1068
2182
2204
1632
2589
1082
1084
1091

Specific

General

Specific

Health and Safety
General

Specific

General

General

General

General

General

General

Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Specific

General

General

General

General

General

General

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

Health and Safety
Specific

Specific

Health and Safety
Health and Safety
ERT

Health and Safety
Specific

Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Specific

Specific

General

Health and Safety
Specific

General

Specific

Specific

Specific

Specific

General

Specific

Health and Safety
Specific

Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Specific

Health and Safety
Health and Safety
General

Hyster Forklift

Intelex Basics and Incident Management
Intermediate Industrial Mechanic

Intermodal Transportation of Dangerous Goods
Introduction to Driving

Introduction to Grade Control - Meadowbank
Inuit Impact and Benefit Agreement Awareness
JDE Maintenance Planner

JDE Maintenance Supervisor

JDE Maintenance Tradesmen

JDE Process Plant Operators

JDE Procurement & Logistics

Job Hazard Analysis

Job Hazard Analysis and Work Card

Job Task Observation

Joint Occupational Health and Safety Committee Certification
Joint Occupational Health and Safety Committee eLearning
Joint Occupational Health and Safety Committee Induction
Kidde Vehicle F.S.S Overview

Labour Relation System

LDP - MO: Launching Activity

LDP - M1: Communicating for Performance
LDP - M2: Coaching to Enhance Capabilities
LDP - M3: Mobilizing in Action

LDP - M4: Managerial Courage

Leach/CIP Stripping Circuit

Leach/CIP Stripping Circuit Evaluation

Lincoln Grease System

Loader - Auxiliary Equipment - Open Pit
Loader - Auxiliary Equipment - Site Services
Loader - Production Equipment

Loader - Service Equipment - Open Pit

Loader - Service Equipment - Site Services
Lockout

Long Haul Truck

Mechanics Service Truck TRK 44

MHFA - Mental Health First Aid

Mill Induction

Mine Rescue - Surface

Mine Rescue - Underground

Mixing and Distribution Circuit

Occupational Health and Safety

OHSC Act Regs - Duties Roles and Responsibilities - IRS Training
Oil Sampling and Filtration

Operations in Aircraft Ground Icing Conditions
Overhead Crane

Oxygen Administration

Passenger Bus

People Management Tools

Planning and Scheduling

PMO Training

Primary Evaluation

Process Plant Trainee Program

Professional Development

PSS BG4 Technician

Quantitative Fit Test

Respa CF

Respiratory Protection

Roles and Responsibilities

Scaffolds

SCBA

Service Truck - Powerhouse

Shiftboss - Surface

Shiftboss - Underground

Skid Steer

Northern College

In-House
In-House
Recognized
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
Recognized
Recognized
In-House
In-House
Recognized
In-House
Recognized
In-House

Red Cross/St-John/CNE! Recognized

Nunavut Mine Act
Nunavut Mine Act

In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
Recognized
In-House
Recognized
Recognized
In-House



2850
1867
2265
5050
5051
5052
2662
1791
1071
1093
1083
2210
1094
2397
1087
1077
1078
1086
1079
1081
4990
2491
1977
938
985
4997
4999
4992
4993
4995
5000
5010
5020
5030
5070
5100
5095
5101
5065
5102
5104
5140
5143
5150
5153
5156
5126
5125
5110
5105
5107
5108
5120
5130
2495
1099
977
2501
2208
933
1080
102
1064
2149
1946

Specific
Specific
Specific
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Specific
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Specific
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Specific
Specific
Specific
General
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Specific
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
General
General

Sleipner

Snow Blower

Snow plow - Open Pit

SOP Mine - Underground Visitor

SOP Mine - Underground Worker

SOP Surface - Meliadine

Specialized Building Mechanic

Spills Response

Stairs & Ladder Safety

Standard Operating Procedure Mine
Standard Operating Procedure Surface
Steam Cleaner

Supervision Formula

Supervisor Safety Responsibilities
Supervisor's Certificate Level 1 - Exploration
Supervisor's Certificate Level 1 - Surface
Supervisor's Certificate Level 1 - Underground
Supervisor's Certificate Level 2 - Exploration
Supervisor's Certificate Level 2 - Surface
Supervisor's Certificate Level 2 - Underground
Surface Articulated Haul Truck

Tandem Truck - Open Pit

Tandem Truck - Site Services

Telehandler

Tow Haul

Underground Block Holer

Underground Boom Truck

Underground Cable Drill

Underground Cassette Man Carrier
Underground Concrete Truck

Underground Development Bolter
Underground Development Jumbo
Underground Development Scoop
Underground Emulsion Charger
Underground Grader

Underground Haul Truck

Underground Haul Truck 50T

Underground Jumbo 422

Underground Lube/Fuel Truck
Underground Man Carrier

Underground Modules (Common Core) Certification
Underground Production Cubex Drill
Underground Production Emulsion Loader
Underground Production Rhino
Underground Production Scoop
Underground Production Solo Top Hammer Drill
Underground Remote Controlled Scoop - 12 yards
Underground Remote Controlled Scoop - 8 yards
Underground Scissor Lift

Underground Service Excavator
Underground Service Loader

Underground Service Scoop

Underground Service Tractor

Underground Shotcrete Sprayer

Used QOil Analysis

Utility Person Circuit

Water Truck - 773

Water Truck - Kenworth

Water Truck - Kenworth

Wheel Dozer

WHMIS

WHMIS 2015

Work Card

Work Readiness

Work Readiness Part 1

168

168
12
84
84
84
84
84
84

168

168
84
84

168
168
168
168
168

168
10
84
24

84
0.5
0.5

40
20

Nunavut Mine Act
Nunavut Mine Act
Nunavut Mine Act
Nunavut Mine Act
Nunavut Mine Act
Nunavut Mine Act
Nunavut Mine Act

In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
In-House
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