Appendix L-1

Training list

Course ID	Course Type	Course Name	Lenght of Training (hrs)	Regulation Source	Recognized vs in-house
2531	General	2015 Fusion Goal Setting Process	2		In-House
2532	General	2015 Fusion Goal Setting Process Training for Managers	2		In-House
1088	Health and Safety	Accident/Incident Investigation	0		In-House
1061 2582	General Specific	Aerial Work Platform Air Conditioning	5 24		In-House
2889	Specific	Ansul Vehicle F.S.S Overview	8		In-House
5031	Specific	APS Emulsion Pump	12		In-House
2670	Specific	Backhoe	84		In-House
3450	Health and Safety	Bearwise Training	12		Recognized
1063	Health and Safety	Blasting Certificate - Surface	0	Nunavut Mine Act	Recognized
1065	Health and Safety	Blasting Certificate - Underground	0	Nunavut Mine Act	Recognized
2481	Health and Safety	Boat License	0		Recognized
2461	Specific	Cat Hose	24		In-House
2689	Specific	Caterpillar SIS Introduction and Overview	12		In-House
1035	Health and Safety	Chemical Awareness	0.5		In-House
2890	General	Civility in the Workplace	4		In-House
1016	General	Civility in the Workplace - for Employees	2		In-House
3014 2205	Specific	Coaching Phase Supervision Formula	<u>3</u>		In-House
2891	Health and Safety General	Coaching Phase - Supervision Formula Communication 101	3		In-House
2219	Health and Safety	Conduct a Safety Meeting	3		In-House
1113	Health and Safety	Confined Space	2		In-House
225	Health and Safety	Construction General Health and Safety (CGHS)	3		In-House
947	Specific	Container Handler	24		In-House
2502	Specific	Crane Truck F-450	5		In-House
1001	General	Cross-Cultural	5		In-House
1011	Specific	Crushing Circuit	84		In-House
3200	Specific	Dispatcher Wenco (e-learning)	30		In-House
931	Specific	Dozer - Open Pit	84		In-House
2153	Specific	Dozer - Site Services	84		In-House
973	Specific	Drill CM785	84		In-House
934	Specific	Drill DM45	84		In-House
2545	Specific	Driver License Class 1	0		Recognized
2546	Specific	Driver License Class 2	0		Recognized
3301	Health and Safety	Emergency Measures Induction - Meadowbank	1.5		In-House
3300 2412	Health and Safety Health and Safety	Emergency Measures Induction - Meliadine Emergency Medical Responder	1.5 80		In-House Recognized
2411	ERT Salety	ERT Practice	12		In-House
229	Health and Safety	ERT Practice Meliadine	10		In-House
2093	Specific	Excavator - 6020	84		In-House
927	Specific	Excavator - Auxiliary Equipment	84		In-House
1790	Specific	Excavator - Production Equipment	84		In-House
982	Specific	Excavator - Service Equipment	84		In-House
2882	Health and Safety	Explosive Access Regulation Document	0		Recognized
2631	Specific	Failure Analysis	16		In-House
1067	Health and Safety	Fall Protection	2		In-House
1070	Health and Safety	Fire Suppression System	0.5		In-House
1072	Health and Safety	First Aid & AED/CPR Level A	16	Red Cross/St-John/CNE	J
1074	Health and Safety	First Responder	40	Red Cross/St-John/CNE	ū
2573	Specific	Fixed Equipment	5		In-House
935	General	Front Shovel BH120	5		In-House
975 2571	Specific Specific	Front Shovel - RH120 Fundamentals of Industrial Mechanic	84 84	Northern College	In-House Recognized
996	Health and Safety	General Induction	0.5	Northern College	In-House
946	Specific	Grader - Open Pit	84		In-House
2159	Specific	Grader - Site Services	84		In-House
1012	Specific	Grinding Circuit	84		In-House
2658	Specific	Haul Truck - 773	84		In-House
963	Specific	Haul Truck - 777	84		In-House
981	Specific	Haul Truck - 785	0		In-House
2854	Specific	Haul Truck Trainee Program	336		In-House
1346	Specific	Haul Truck Trainee Program I (NGA)	168		In-House
1346	Specific	Haul Truck Trainee Program II	168		In-House
2108	Health and Safety	Hoisting and Rigging	2		In-House
3420	Health and Safety	How to Conduct a Job Hazard Analysis	4		In-House

Course ID	Course Type	Course Name	Lenght of Training (hrs)	Regulation Source	Recognized v
2262	Specific	Hyster Forklift	5		In-House
3109	General	Intelex Basics and Incident Management	1		In-House
2572	Specific	Intermediate Industrial Mechanic	72	Northern College	Recognized
1085	Health and Safety	Intermodal Transportation of Dangerous Goods	36		In-House
1779	General	Introduction to Driving	5		In-House
2263	Specific	Introduction to Grade Control - Meadowbank	1		In-House
3000	General	Inuit Impact and Benefit Agreement Awareness	1.5		In-House
1786	General	JDE Maintenance Planner	6		In-House
1785	General	JDE Maintenance Supervisor	2		In-House
1007 1787	General	JDE Maintenance Tradesmen JDE Process Plant Operators	2		In-House
1782	General General	JDE Procurement & Logistics	2		In-House In-House
1097	Health and Safety	Job Hazard Analysis	1		In-House
2176	Health and Safety	Job Hazard Analysis and Work Card	0.5		In-House
2991	Health and Safety	Job Task Observation	5		In-House
3400	Health and Safety	Joint Occupational Health and Safety Committee Certification	42		In-House
304	Health and Safety	Joint Occupational Health and Safety Committee eLearning	8		In-House
303	Health and Safety	Joint Occupational Health and Safety Committee Induction	0		In-House
2993	Specific	Kidde Vehicle F.S.S Overview	5		In-House
2198	General	Labour Relation System	2		In-House
4000	General	LDP - M0: Launching Activity	10		In-House
4001	General	LDP - M1: Communicating for Performance	10		In-House
4002	General	LDP - M2: Coaching to Enhance Capabilities	10		In-House
4003	General	LDP - M3: Mobilizing in Action	10		In-House
4004	General	LDP - M4: Managerial Courage	10		In-House
1114	Specific	Leach/CIP Stripping Circuit	84		In-House
2172	Specific	Leach/CIP Stripping Circuit Evaluation	0		In-House
2539	Specific	Lincoln Grease System	6		In-House
929	Specific	Loader - Auxiliary Equipment - Open Pit	84		In-House
2156	Specific	Loader - Auxiliary Equipment - Site Services	84		In-House
952	Specific	Loader - Production Equipment	84		In-House
2496	Specific	Loader - Service Equipment - Open Pit	84		In-House
953	Specific	Loader - Service Equipment - Site Services	84		In-House
1121	Health and Safety	Lockout	2		In-House
2225	Specific	Long Haul Truck	84		In-House
2211	Specific	Mechanics Service Truck TRK 44	24		In-House
307	Health and Safety	MHFA - Mental Health First Aid	4		In-House
1009	Health and Safety	Mill Induction	0.5		In-House
1055	ERT	Mine Rescue - Surface	48		Recognized
2848	Health and Safety	Mine Rescue - Underground	40		Recognized
1731	Specific	Mixing and Distribution Circuit	84		In-House
2180	Health and Safety	Occupational Health and Safety	0.5		In-House
3410 2520	Health and Safety	OHSC Act Regs - Duties Roles and Responsibilities - IRS Training	2		Recognized
2497	Specific Specific	Oil Sampling and Filtration Operations in Aircraft Ground Icing Conditions	8		In-House
1013	General	Overhead Crane	3		Recognized In-House
2259	Health and Safety	Oxygen Administration	4	Red Cross/St-John/CNE	
2235	Specific	Passenger Bus	5	nea cross/st-Julill/CIVE	In-House
3020	General	People Management Tools	3		In-House
2626	Specific	Planning and Scheduling	16		In-House
2569	Specific	PMO Training	2		In-House
3013	Specific	Primary Evaluation	0		In-House
2570	Specific	Process Plant Trainee Program	504		In-House
2849	General	Professional Development	0		In-House
2600	Specific	PSS BG4 Technician	24		In-House
335	Health and Safety	Quantitative Fit Test	0		In-House
3016	Specific	Respa CF	4		In-House
1068	Health and Safety	Respiratory Protection	2		In-House
2182	Health and Safety	Roles and Responsibilities	3		In-House
2204	Health and Safety	Scaffolds	12		In-House
1632	Health and Safety	SCBA	4		Recognized
2589	Specific	Service Truck - Powerhouse	84		In-House
1082	Health and Safety	Shiftboss - Surface	0	Nunavut Mine Act	Recognized
1084	Health and Safety	Shiftboss - Underground	0	Nunavut Mine Act	Recognized
1091	General	Skid Steer	5		In-House

Course ID	Course Type	Course Name	Lenght of Training (hrs)	Regulation Source	Recognized vs in-house
2850	Specific	Sleipner	5		In-House
1867	Specific	Snow Blower	24		In-House
2265	Specific	Snow plow - Open Pit	24		In-House
5050	Health and Safety	SOP Mine - Underground Visitor	2		In-House
5051	Health and Safety	SOP Mine - Underground Worker	3 2		In-House
5052 2662	Health and Safety Specific	SOP Surface - Meliadine Specialized Building Mechanic	3		In-House In-House
1791	Health and Safety	Spills Response	0.5		In-House
1071	Health and Safety	Stairs & Ladder Safety	1		In-House
1093	Health and Safety	Standard Operating Procedure Mine	2		In-House
1083	Health and Safety	Standard Operating Procedure Surface	2		In-House
2210	Specific	Steam Cleaner	5		In-House
1094	Health and Safety	Supervision Formula	5		In-House
2397	Health and Safety	Supervisor Safety Responsibilities	10		In-House
1087	Health and Safety	Supervisor's Certificate Level 1 - Exploration	0	Nunavut Mine Act	Recognized
1077	Health and Safety	Supervisor's Certificate Level 1 - Surface	0	Nunavut Mine Act	Recognized
1078	Health and Safety	Supervisor's Certificate Level 1 - Underground	0	Nunavut Mine Act	Recognized
1086	Health and Safety	Supervisor's Certificate Level 2 - Exploration	0	Nunavut Mine Act	Recognized
1079	Health and Safety	Supervisor's Certificate Level 2 - Surface	0	Nunavut Mine Act	Recognized
1081	Health and Safety	Supervisor's Certificate Level 2 - Underground	0	Nunavut Mine Act	Recognized
4990	Specific	Surface Articulated Haul Truck	84	Nunavut Mine Act	Recognized
2491	Specific	Tandem Truck - Open Pit	84		In-House
1977	Specific	Tandem Truck - Site Services	84		In-House
938	General	Telehandler	5		In-House
985	Specific	Tow Haul	24		In-House
4997	Specific	Underground Block Holer	168		In-House
4999	Specific	Underground Boom Truck	5		In-House
4992	Specific	Underground Cable Drill	168		In-House
4993	Specific	Underground Cassette Man Carrier	12		In-House
4995	Specific	Underground Concrete Truck	84		In-House
5000	Specific	Underground Development Bolter	84		In-House
5010	Specific	Underground Development Jumbo	84		In-House
5020	Specific	Underground Development Scoop	84		In-House
5030	Specific	Underground Emulsion Charger	84		In-House
5070	Specific	Underground Grader	84		In-House
5100 5095	Specific Specific	Underground Haul Truck Underground Haul Truck 50T	168 168		In-House In-House
5101	Specific	Underground Jumbo 422	84		In-House
5065	Specific	Underground Lube/Fuel Truck	84		In-House
5102	Specific	Underground Man Carrier	5		In-House
5104	Specific	Underground Modules (Common Core) Certification	0		In-House
5140	Specific	Underground Production Cubex Drill	168		In-House
5143	Specific	Underground Production Emulsion Loader	168		In-House
5150	Specific	Underground Production Rhino	168		In-House
5153	Specific	Underground Production Scoop	168		In-House
5156	Specific	Underground Production Solo Top Hammer Drill	168		In-House
5126	Specific	Underground Remote Controlled Scoop - 12 yards	5		In-House
5125	Specific	Underground Remote Controlled Scoop - 8 yards	5		In-House
5110	Specific	Underground Scissor Lift	84		In-House
5105	Specific	Underground Service Excavator	5		In-House
5107	Specific	Underground Service Loader	5		In-House
5108	Specific	Underground Service Scoop	84		In-House
5120	Specific	Underground Service Tractor	5		In-House
5130	Specific	Underground Shotcrete Sprayer	168		In-House
2495	Specific	Used Oil Analysis	10		In-House
1099	Specific	Utility Person Circuit	84		In-House
977	Specific	Water Truck - 773	24		In-House
2501	Specific	Water Truck - Kenworth	5		In-House
2208	Specific	Water Truck - Kenworth	5		In-House
933	Specific	Wheel Dozer	84		In-House
1080	Health and Safety	WHMIS	0.5		In-House
102	Health and Safety	WHMIS 2015	0.5		In-House
1064	Health and Safety	Work Card	1		In-House
2149	General	Work Readiness	40		In-House
1946	General	Work Readiness Part 1	20		In-House